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According to the H»ntK»n.m  Oom- 
mittee’s recommendations, if t insmo- 
randum is signed by S or 10 legisla
tors and presented to the President, 
who will be panel to look into it? Not 
a Cabinet sub-committee. Thou shall- 
not be the judge of the conduct. That 
is the Santhanam Committee’s firm 
recommendation.  The panel will be 
constituted by judges of the Supreme 
Court, one of whom will be given the 
task of looking into the memorandum. 
He is the authority to find out whether 
there is a prima facie case or not. The 
Government has tried to side-track ihe 
safeguard provided by the Santhanam 
Committee.  They  framed  charges 
■gainst their own colleagues and they 
found perhaps that they were  not 
suitable enough to look into  Don't you 
think. Sir. there is a total contradic
tion?  He earlier told us that  Ihe 
Santhanam Committee’s recommenda
tion has been accepted.  For looking 
into the charges, the Santhanam Com
mittee made no recommendation with 
-regard to the Cabinet.

Shri Y. B. Chavan: What I have said 
earlier is on record.  I have not said 
that all the recommendations of the 
Santhanam Committee were accepted. 
In this matter the code of conduct was 
accepted. The other recommendations 
that the hon. member mentioned are 
not accepted.  It is a  statement of 
fart.  Regarding the statements made 
on the floor of the House, he can refer 
to the records of this House.  Even 
about this particular enquiry to which 
a reference  was  made the  Prime 
Minister did make a statement on the 
floor of tbe House about the  action 
taken sometime in February, 1968.

Some boo. Members rose—

Mr. Speaker: Should we spend the 
--rest of the question hour on this quea- 
-tion?  I think some other opportunity 
-can be taken for a more detailed dis
cussion on thla.

Shri « —»!»• It has been sufficiently 
•expoeed. I think no purpoee will be 
served by spending more time on It

Mr.. Speaker* Bven if w« apend
rwbol* hour on this, we at* Ml |rta|

to have any result.  If hon. members 
want a separate discussion under some 
rule, it can be considered.  We have 
■pent nearly  half an hour  on this. 
Spending another SO minutes on thfa 
is not going to solve the problem. I 
suggest that some other opportunity 
may be taken to discuss this subject. 
Nexh question.

Coronation ot Ihe Nisaat

•». 8hri Bakar All Mina:
Shri Onkar Lai Berwa:

Will the Minister of Heme Affairs 
be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Coro
nation Ceremony of H. K. H. the Nizam 
Asif Jah VIII was held at Hyderabad 
on the 7th April. 1987;

(b) if so, whether it was held with 
the approval of Government;

(c) whether it is also a fact that 
soon after the  inauguration,  quit 
notices were given  to  thousands, 
mostly poor people, who were in the 
service of the late Nizam for decades 
including ejection  notices served  on 
dose relations of the late Nizam;

<d) whether any representation on 
these matters has been received  by 
Government; and

(e)  if so. Government's  reaction 
thereto?

Tee Miniater ot Home Affairs (Shri 
Y. B. Chavan): (a) and (b).  Accord
ing to information received from the 
Andhra Pradesh Government, H.E.H. 
the new Nizam held the traditional 
succession ceremony on the 6th April, 
1967.  It was not necessary for  the 
Nizam to obtain the Government’s ap
proval in this regard as the function, 
was purely personal

(c) to (e).  Government are aware 
of the Nizam's intention to retrench 
some sirs— staff to effect economy in 
hia household expenditure.  It la  not 
known how many have been so re
trenched.  No (epreeaataUoBB  have 
been received by Government in thla 
regard.  Sinoe thia xelatee to  private
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employment with, the Nizam, Govern
ment cannot interfere.

Shrl Bakar All Mbit: Ia it not  • 
fact that the police »urrounded  the 
palace of the Nizam?  Ia it not a fact 
that even the members of the family 
of the late Nizam were searched? Is 
it not a fact that the light and water- 
supply to the palace were cut oR, so 
that the inmates and families of the 
late Nizzam were compelled to leave? 
Is it not a fact that 12,000 poor em
ployees of the late Nizam, including 
those who were receiving some pen
sion, were retrenched and their pen
sion stopped?

Mr. Speaker: He can just say ‘‘Is it 
not a fact” once; tnat will cover the 
whole thing.

Shrl Dakar All Mina: Let him say
that it is not so. My question is this: 
is it not Government's .responsibility 
to see that the privy purse is utilised 
for the sake of maintenance of  the 
family and staff of the Nizam? In this 
case, when the grievances were men
tioned to the Chief Minister of  the 
State or the Government of India no 
notice was taken and no permission 
■was given to sue the Nizam in  the 
court of law. On the one side you see 
injustice being done and on the other 
you avoid all avenues of protection.

Mr. Speaker: This is not a question.

Shri Bakar AU Mina;  My specific 
question is this: will the hon.  Home 
Minister assure this House that per
mission will be given to all these ag
grieved persons to sue the Nizam  in 
the court of law.  Sir___

Mr. Speaker: Let him answer. Please 
•it down now.

Shri Bakar All Mina: Sir. I hope I 
-will be allowed to put my second sup
plementary?

Bhri Y. B. Chavaa; All that the hon. 
Member mentioned mar be a fact, but 
1 have ao (Octal information In the 
(matter except that the hon. Member

himself once met me and mentioned 
about the closest  relatives  of  the 
Nizam. Then I said that tt was better 
for him to take up the matter witn 
the Chief Minister of Andhra.  Cer
tainly there may be some cases where 
some human  considerations are in
volved, and if he writes personally to 
me I may also look into the matter. 
But I have got no official confirmation 
of this.  It i« a fact that the Nizam 
himself wanted to have some sort of 
economy in the entire household ex
penditure because his privy purse is 
drastically reduced. Intimation of that 
intention of his was given to us. Be
yond that I cannot say anything more 
authoritatively on this.

Sbri D. N. Ttarary: He wanted  to 
know whether permission will be given 
or not.

Shri Y. B. Chavan: These are some 
of the privileges of the princes which 
are  guaranteed  to  them under the 
Civil  Procedure  Code and Criminal 
Procedure Code.  Normally, in these 
matters we follow the processes laid 
down and our intention is to liberalise 
in these matters.  But, naturally,  I 
cannot give a blanket assurance  that 
in each case permission will be given; 
we  will  certainly  consider  these 
matters on merits.

Mr. Speaker: Shri Onkar Lai Berwa.

Shri Bakar All Mina: Sir. I have 
my second supplementary.

Mr.  Speaker:  I  thought  he had 
finished by combining half-dozen ques
tions In one.  I will call him again.

•ft titan nw  iwi :  Tmvt 
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%*tt»t  w  jvtI, gwvt

*r  j<t  w w <t w 

Aft <?# fw  art̂rr, «t*k  <R

*TT fl̂ TT TT T#$?

Sltri Y. B. Cbavan: sir, I cannot give 
my  views on what size of household 
the Nizam should have,  how  many 
servants  he  should  have and what 
amount  he should  spend on them. 
Certainly that is a personal matter for 
the  Nizam  to  decide.  The  former 
Nizam had quite a huge privy purse 
but that has  been  very  drastically 
reduced now. (interruptions). 1 under
stand his difficulty and the need  to 
economise.  In that matter, if he takes 
some  reasonable action to economise 
certainly you and I cannot complain. 
At the same time, as I said, if there 
are any human considerations invol
ved, naturally, he is expected to look 
into them.

Shri Bakar All Mina: The  argu
ment advanced by the  Home Minis* 
ter..........

An bon. Member:  That was his
reply and not any argument.

Shrt Bakar All Mirsa: All right, it 
ha» been stated by the Home Ministet 
that he wants to retrench because h<- 
wants to effect economy.  May I  ask 
how can the richest man tn the world 
put forward  an  excuse  like  that? 
Apart from that he is building a new 
palace..........

Mr. speaker: It is all a matter  ol 
opinion.  The hon. Member Is explain
ing the whole case  There is no ques 
tion being put by him.

Shri Bakar All Mint: This is my 
question.  When Sardar Patel was the 
Horae Minister, a list of  properties, 
both moveable and immoveable, was 
given by the late Nizam to Sardar 
Pat*l_  Has any assessment been made 
hr the Home Ministry to find out what 
aaraetiy is the wealth of the Nizam 
that the  wealth tax and  the eetaW 
duty Mr ba levied end, IT that has 
not hem doom, why aotf

Mr. Speaker: Shri M. R. Krishna.

Shri Bakar All Mina: -What « the
reply to my question?

Shrt BaJ Raj Kadhok:  The  reply
should be given.

Mr. 8peaker  He has  no answer.
Shri M. R. Krishna.

Shri Bakar All Mina: Does it mean 
that he will not pay the wealth tax 
and the estate duty?

Shri Y. B Cbavan: How can 1 ans
wer like this?

Shri M. K. Krishna;  May I know 
whether it is a fact that the present 
Nizam is preventing the relatives of 
the late Nizam who are enjoying same 
funds from the trust which has been 
created with the approval of the Gov
ernment  of India  from seeing  the 
accounts of the trust an<l. if so, whe
ther the Government of India will be 
in a position to And out whether the 
present Nizam is const it ut tonally cor
rect in preventing the beneficiaries of 
the trust which has been created with 
tho approval of  the Government ol 
India from seeing the account* ol the 
trust?

Shri Y. B Cbavan: l cun certainly 
go into thehc things if specific facts 
are brought to my notice.  These are 
matter, m which to a certain extent. 
Government of India tan give them 
advice.  Bui whether m ran legally 
intervene or interfere in the matter 
depends upon  the  interpretation of 
facts.  If the hon. Member gives am 
certain information. I am prepared to 
look into it.

Shri S. M. Baaerjee: Arising out of 
the question put by Shri Bakar All 
Mirza, may I know whether, after tho 
death of the Nizam,  any awwunnoBt 
waa mode of the vast properly, both 
moveable and immoveable, including 
tho jeweMery, of the Nizam?  Whoa
* men dle» leaving a hug* pconerty 
behind him, the estate duty la Iwhi 
I want to know whether It hoe been
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tiie hon. Minister whether • suitable 
legislation will be enacted to abolish 
this sort at coronation ceremonie* by 
Nizams and other princes throughout 
India?

Sbri Y. B. Gbavan: It was not an 
official ceremony.  Possibly there was 
some ceremony jn a purely personal 
way for succession in the family.

Startmati Tarkeshwari Sinha: May I
know whether the Government have 
experienced any difficulties because 
the fact that the princes are not being 
governed by the  common Civil and 
Criminal Procedure Codes and, there
fore, they cannot be sued in the court 
of law, and if So, whether the Gov
ernment is thinking of reviewing the 
entire  position  of  tbe  concessions 
given to 'the princes so that they can 
be brought under the normal law of 
land?

Sbri Y. B. Chavaa: This has become 
a part of the normal law of the land. 
This House itself has  accepted.  As 
far as the question of suing under the 
Civil Procedure Code 0r the Criminal 
Procedure  Code  is  concerned,  the 
privilege is that they cannot automa
tically be  sued unless they  get the 
permission  of  the  Government  of 
India.  In this matter we are consi
dering the question of liberalising the 
process and we should try to see that 
those people who have any grievances 
get an opportunity to try them in the 
court  of law.  As far as  the other 
privileges are concerned, I think it is 
time that we  have another  look at 
them also,  but in that  matter, the 
Government's  intention is  to invite 
some at the leading princes and dis
cuss with them and see if we can take 
tĥ n along with us on these.

CcoMtng into Indian  Territory  by 
East Pakistan Families

+
•». Sbri Kaawar Lai GapU: 

Dr. Kami Singh: 

WIO the Minister at Bome Attain 
be pleased to state:

(a)  whether Government’s  atten
tion bos bean drawn to tbe reported

crossing into the Indian territory  by 
East  Pakistani  Muslim  families 
recently;

(b) the number of families involv
ed and the motive behind such mi
gration; and

(c) the steps taken to prevent such 
incidents even if they  are due to 
food scarcity conditions  prevailing 
in East Pakistan?

The Minister of Home Affairs (Sbri 
T. B. Chavan): (a) and (b). Unautho
rised entry of East Pakistan muslim 
nationals into the neighbouring Indian 
territory has been reported in  the 
recent months. Of them, only 14 cases 
of entire families illegally entering 
into Indian territory have been re
ported Food scarcity and  economic 
hardship in the areas of East Pakistan 
adjoining India and the desire  of 
those Pak muslim nationals who were 
earlier evicted from Indian territory 
to re-enter India are among the causes 
for these attempts at  unauthorised 
entry.

(c)  Effective steps have been taken 
by the Centre and the State Govern
ments concerned to prevent such in
filtration, like (i) increased and more 
frequent petrolling; (ii) greater vigi
lance by the border out-post staff etc.
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